Warwick

Medical School

University Hospitals m
Coventry and Warwickshire

NHS Trust

Facial Aesthetic / Oculoplastic Surgery
and Rhinoplasty

A FRESH CADAVER DISSECTION & LECTURE COURSE

Hosted by University Hospitals Coventry & Warwickshire NHS Trust, UK

2

13th - 17th May 2015

Course Director:

Mr R Das-Gupta
Consultant Plastic Surgeon

Course Convenor:

o

Mr S K Ahmed
Consultant ENT Surgeon

International Faculty

Tom Biggs Stefano Bruschi
USA Italy
Jay Calvert Hossam Foda
USA Egypt
= Michel Pfulg "! Enrico Robotti
Ve Switzerland ' Italy
-"v. f
Patrick Tonnard T
Belgium Yaremchuk
a USA
Frederic Braccini Andrew Burd
France Qatar

Jean-Brice Duron Janivan Loghem
France Holland

Alexandre Marchac Jerome Paris
France France



Saturday, 16 May 2015, Clinical Sciences Building main auditorium

07.30

Part 1:

07.55

08.00
08.30
09.00
10.00

10.30

Part 2:

11.00

11.30

12.15
12.45

13.15

Part 3:
14.00
14.45
15.15
15.25
15.35
15.45

16.30

Part 4:
17.00
17.45

18.15

18.45
19.00

19.15

19.45

Registration & coffee

Lectures (Chair: Mr S Ahmed)

Welcome and introduction to the rhinoplasty course

Analysing and planning your first rhinoplasties

Closed rhinoplasty, an overview

Cleft rhinoplasty

Support the nose with no graft: tongue in groove and spreader flaps

Refreshments

Lectures (Chair: Mr Bruce Richard)

An overview of grafts in rhinoplasty particularly speaders, lateral crural struts, alar contour grafts

and a variety of cap graits

Adjusting tip projection and rotation
Lateral Crural Steal and Lateral Crural Overlay (video focus)

My preferred technique for increasing and decreasing length
Aesthetic reconstruction of full thickness nasal defects with a three stage folded forehead flap

Lunch

Lectures (Chair: Mr Andrew Batchelor)

Working with rib, tips and tricks

Managing the deviated nose, the role of septal surgery
Pre-maxillary augmentation (Video Focus)

Nose base narrowing (Video Focus)

Widening of the pinched nasal tip

Dorsal augmentation and the versatility of diced cartilage fascia

Refreshments

Lectures (Chair: Mr Michael Cadier)
My Current Decalogue in shaping the tip in rhinoplasty
Revision and secondary rhinoplasty

Secondary rhinoplasty (a video presentation) and lecture on the tailored DCF in secondary
rhinoplasty and other tips when using rib

From endonasal rhinoplasty to medical rhinoplasty
The Ageing Nose

Discussion panel to convene:
* Dealing with thick skin: thin or restructure and how?
» Which works best in stabilising the tip: Collumelar strut or Tongue in groove or other?
« Septal extension graft: the best technigue for fixation?
+ Augmenting the primary dorsum: how do | do it?

Close

Rana Das-Gupta, Course
Director

Jay Calvert
James Frame
Michael Cadier

Jean-Brice Duron

Kalpesh Patel

Hossam Foda

Jay Calvert

Jean-Brice Duron

Jay Calvert

Hossam Foda
Hossam Foda
Hossam Foda
Hossam Foda

Jay Calvert

Enrico Robotti
Hossam Foda

Enrico Robotti

Frederic Braccini
Enrico Robotti

Foda. Frame, Calvert,
Robotti
Moderator: Simon Withey



Day 5: Rhinoplasty Dissection Day (fresh frozen cadavers)

Sunday, Y i May 2015, Dissection Fadlity Seminar Room and Theatre

Demonstrators: Mr Enrico Robotti, Mr Hossam Foda, Mr Jay Calvert, Mr Jan Stanek, Mr A Batchelor, Mr Bruce Richard, Mr Peter
Dekker, Mr Shaz Ahmed, Mr Ken Graham, Mr Dalvi Humzah, Mr S Vadodaria, Mr H Nishikawa, Mr J Britto, Mr K Graham, Mr M

Cadier, A Karidis, Mr Andrew Burd, Mr Adel Fatah, Mr Lucian lon, Mr S Sarkar, Mr Simon Withey

09.00 Rhinoplasty dissections
Each candidate will share a fresh frozen cadaver to dissect the nose in a step-by-step fashion, with
staged demonstrations throughout the afternoon, and one specialist consultant supervising each
table. Individual supervised dissection with a structured open tip rhinoplasty dissection (two
candidates per fresh cadaver nose)

11.00 Practise technigues on fresh cadavers
13.00 Lunch

14.00 SONOPET piezo saw techniques
Introduction to: Spetzler Claw, Sonic Control Knives

15.00 Demonstration with forehead flap and nasolabial flaps
Practise techniques on fresh cadavers

16.00 Demonstration of auricular cartilage grafting
Practise technigues on fresh cadavers

18.00 End of course

Led by Enrico
Robotti, Jay Calvert
and Hossam Foda

Shaz Ahmed

Hiroshi Nishikawa

Andrew Batchelor



