## Facial Aesthetic / Oculoplastic Surgery and Rhinoplasty



#### A FRESH CADAVER DISSECTION & LECTURE COURSE

#### Hosted by University Hospitals Coventry & Warwickshire NHS Trust, UK

13th - 17th May 2015

#### Course Director:





Mr R Das-Gupta Consultant Plastic Surgeon

#### Course Convenor:





### **International Faculty**



Tom Biggs USA



Jay Calvert USA



Michel Pfulg Switzerland



Patrick Tonnard Belgium



Enrico Robotti

Italy

Stefano Bruschi

Italy

Hossam Foda

Egypt



Michael Yaremchuk USA

Frederic Braccini France Jean-Brice Duron France Alexandre Marchac France

Andrew Burd Qatar Jani van Loghem Holland Jerome Paris France

07.30	Registration & coffee	
Part 1:	Lectures (Chair: Mr S Ahmed)	
07.55	Welcome and introduction to the rhinoplasty course	Rana Das-Gupta, Cours Director
08.00	Analysing and planning your first rhinoplasties	Jay Calvert
08.30	Closed rhinoplasty, an overview	James Frame
09.00	Cleft rhinoplasty	Michael Cadier
10.00	Support the nose with no graft: tongue in groove and spreader flaps	Jean-Brice Duron
10.30	Refreshments	
Part 2:	Lectures (Chair: Mr Bruce Richard)	
11.00	An overview of grafts in rhinoplasty particularly speaders, lateral crural struts, alar contour grafts and a variety of cap grafts	Kalpesh Patel
11.30	Adjusting tip projection and rotation Lateral Crural Steal and Lateral Crural Overlay (video focus)	Hossam Foda
12.15	My preferred technique for increasing and decreasing length	Jay Calvert
12.45	Aesthetic reconstruction of full thickness nasal defects with a three stage folded forehead flap	Jean-Brice Duron
13.15	Lunch	
Part 3:	Lectures (Chair: Mr Andrew Batchelor)	
14.00	Working with rib, tips and tricks	Jay Calvert
14.45	Managing the deviated nose, the role of septal surgery	Hossam Foda
15.15	Pre-maxillary augmentation (Video Focus)	Hossam Foda
15.25	Nose base narrowing (Video Focus)	Hossam Foda
15.35	Widening of the pinched nasal tip	Hossam Foda
15.45	Dorsal augmentation and the versatility of diced cartilage fascia	Jay Calvert
16.30	Refreshments	
Part 4:	Lectures (Chair: Mr Michael Cadier)	
17.00	My Current Decalogue in shaping the tip in rhinoplasty	Enrico Robotti
17.45	Revision and secondary rhinoplasty	Hossam Foda
18.15	Secondary rhinoplasty (a video presentation) and lecture on the tailored DCF in secondary rhinoplasty and other tips when using rib	Enrico Robotti
18.45	From endonasal rhinoplasty to medical rhinoplasty	Frederic Braccini
19.00	The Ageing Nose	Enrico Robotti
19.15	Discussion panel to convene:  Dealing with thick skin: thin or restructure and how?  Which works best in stabilising the tip: Collumelar strut or Tongue in groove or other?	Foda. Frame, Calvert, Robotti Moderator: Simon Withe

Augmenting the primary dorsum: how do I do it?

19.45 Close

# Day 5: Rhinoplasty Dissection Day (fresh frozen cadavers) <u>Sunday, 17<sup>th</sup> May 2015, Dissection Facility Seminar Room and Theatre</u>

Practise techniques on fresh cadavers

16.00 Demonstration of auricular cartilage grafting

Practise techniques on fresh cadavers

18.00 End of course

Demonstrators: Mr Enrico Robotti, Mr Hossam Foda, Mr Jay Calvert, Mr Jan Stanek, Mr A Batchelor, Mr Bruce Richard, Mr Peter Dekker, Mr Shaz Ahmed, Mr Ken Graham, Mr Dalvi Humzah, Mr S Vadodaria, Mr H Nishikawa, Mr J Britto, Mr K Graham, Mr M Cadier, A Karidis, Mr Andrew Burd, Mr Adel Fatah, Mr Lucian Ion, Mr S Sarkar, Mr Simon Withey 09.00 Rhinoplasty dissections Led by Enrico Each candidate will share a fresh frozen cadaver to dissect the nose in a step-by-step fashion, with Robotti, Jay Calvert staged demonstrations throughout the afternoon, and one specialist consultant supervising each and Hossam Foda table. Individual supervised dissection with a structured open tip rhinoplasty dissection (two candidates per fresh cadaver nose) 11.00 Practise techniques on fresh cadavers 13.00 Lunch 14.00 SONOPET piezo saw techniques Shaz Ahmed Introduction to: Spetzler Claw, Sonic Control Knives 15.00 Demonstration with forehead flap and nasolabial flaps Hiroshi Nishikawa

Andrew Batchelor